ORDINANCE NO. 516

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, that the following described property be annexed into the city limits of the City of Hamilton:

> Beginning at the Northeast corner of NE¹/₂ of NW¹/₂, Section 28, Township 10, Range 13 West, Marion County, Alabama; thence West along the North boundary of said forty a distance of 480 feet; thence due South and parallel with the East side of said forty a distance of 480 feet; thence due East and parallel with the North side of said forty a distance of 480 feet to the East boundary of said forty; thence North along the East boundary of said forty a distance of 480 feet to the point of beginning, containing 5 acres, more or less and being situated in NE¹/₂ of NW¹/₂, Section 28, Township 10, Range 13 West, Marion County, Alabama.

The S¹/₂ of NW¹/₂ of Section 28, Township 10 South, Range 13 West, lying and situated in Marion County, Alabama. All that part of the North half of the Southwest Quarter $(N_2^1 SW_4^1)$ that lies Northwesterly of a Marion County Paved Highway, more particularly described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the Southwest corner of said N1 of SW1 and run East, along the South boundary with the public paved road; thence run Northeasterly, along said road, to its intersection with the North boundary of said N2 of SW2 at or near the Northeast corner of said N1 of SW1; thence run WEst, along the North boundary of said $N^{\frac{1}{2}}$ of $SW^{\frac{1}{2}}$ to the Northwest corner of said N1 of SW1; thence run South along the West boundary of the NW1 of SW2 of said Section 28 to the Point of Beginning of the lands herein described, containing 52 acres, more or less.

and that a copy of this ordinance and a plat of said lands be delivered by E. T. Sims, Jr., Mayor, to Honorable Annette Bozeman, Judge of Probage, Marion County, Alabama.

ADOPTED this the 22nd day of February, 1994.

